

Z

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). D.12208 OF 2012

SURENDER NATH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

According to the petitioner, in terms of the Order dated 7th September, 2012, additional documents have already been filed.

Let the matter be listed as a 'fresh matter' on 3rd December, 2012.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|