

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 12208 OF 2012
(For prel. hearing)

SURENDER NATH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file T.P.
and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file transfer petition is granted.
Issue notice, returnable two weeks hence.
Let the State of Uttar Pradesh be served both in the usual
course and also through its learned Standing Counsel.
Dasti, in addition.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Juginder Kaur)

|Assistant Registrar |