

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION-XVIA
LISTED ON : 07/10/2013
COURT NO : 04
ITEM No. : 13

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) No. 10 OF 2013

SURENDER NATH MISHRA

Petitioner

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"On the request of learned counsel for the State of U.P., the matter is adjourned for one week. The statement about the stage at which the trial stands will be filed on the next date of hearing."

Pursuant to Court's Order quoted above counsel for State of Uttar Pradesh has not filed any documents so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 3rd October, 2013 filed Additional Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 04.10.2013 filed reply affidavit on behalf of the petitioner to the additional affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. He has not served the copy of reply affidavit to Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate. However, Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate

Mr. Ardhendumaul Kumar, Advocate

Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate

Ms Ranjeet Rohtagi, Advocate

s

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

