

&
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 10 OF 2013

SURENDER NATH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For R-5 Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

For R-1 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For R-6 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

-2-

Supplementary affidavit filed in Court on behalf of the State of U.P. is taken on record.

Counsel for the State of U.P., counsel appearing for respondent No.1 and counsel appearing for respondent No.6 are requested to produce the judgment of acquittal of respondent No.1 in Case Crime Nos. 179/77, 58A/82, 286/84, 24A/85, 49/91 and 144A/91 within four weeks.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER