

SECTION-XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 11.11.2013
COURT NO : 11
ITEM No. : 08

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) No. 10 OF 2013

SURENDER NATH MISHRA

Petitioner

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Supplementary affidavit filed in Court on behalf of the State of U.P. is taken on record.

Counsel for the State of U.P., counsel appearing for respondent No.1 and counsel appearing for respondent No.6 are requested to produce the judgment of acquittal of respondent No.1 in Case Crime Nos. 179/77, 58A/82, 286/84, 24A/85, 49/91 and 144A/91 within four weeks.

Adjourned for four weeks."

Pursuant to the Court's Order quoted above counsel for the Respondent No. 6 has not filed any documents so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh has on 09th November, 2013 filed supplementary affidavit alongwith annexures after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 09th November, 2013 filed supplementary affidavit alongwith annexures and application for exemption from filing official translation after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Contd...2/-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Ardhendumaul Kumar, Advocate
Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate
Ms Ranjeet Rohtagi, Advocate

S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR