

ITEM NO.9

Court No.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 10 OF 2013

SURENDER NATH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List immediately after Holi vacation.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar

|