

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 8-10-2014
COURT NO : 09
ITEM No. : 46

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18898 AND 18999 OF 2014

(Application for Ex-parte Stay and Exemption from filing official translation)

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) No. 10 OF 2013

SURENDRA NATH MISHRA
VERSUS

....Petitioner

VIJAY KUMR MISHRA

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5-9-2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Not to be listed before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Smt. Justice Ranjana Prakash Desai) is a Member.
"**

It is submitted that Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate has on 11-9-2014 filed an application for Stay & Exemption from filing O.T. after serving its copy on the other side which have been registered as CrI.M.P. Nos. 18898 & 18899 of 2014. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate
Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate
Ms. Ranjeet Rohtagi, Advocate

RR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR